RESOLUTION TO AMEND NAME OF THE SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION IN THE COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS AND HUMAN SCIENCES

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2020, the Executive Committee of the Board of Visitors voted to approve a resolution to establish the School of Communication and Digital Media in the College of Liberal Arts and Human Sciences; and

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2020, the full Board of Visitors affirmed the approval of the School of Communication and Digital Media; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by the board, the proposal for the new school was submitted for approval to the State Council of Higher Education for Virginia (SCHEV); and

WHEREAS, a change to the approved name of the school has been requested by SCHEV; and

WHEREAS, the appropriate faculty and dean have agreed to the adjustment in the name of the school;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the name of the school in the College of Liberal Arts and Human Sciences previously approved by the Board of Visitors be changed to the School of Communication, effective immediately.

RECOMMENDATION

That the name of the school in the College of Liberal Arts and Human Sciences previously approved by the Board of Visitors be changed to the School of Communication.

August 13, 2020